DOC # 0212178

07/28/2008

01:44 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By STEWART TITLE OF NV

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: Recorded By FS Book- 0474 Page- 0380



stewart title of nevada

Recording Requested By:

03-032-013

1009004-27

\$0

Mail Tax Statements To:

A.P.N. #

R.P.T.T.

Dated:

Escrow No.

Same as below

01-066-02

When Recorded Mail To:

uly 21 1665

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James Izzolo hereby do/does REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Kathleen E. Leavitt, the following described real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, in Block 74, of the Town of Eureka, State of Nevada, as the same appears on the official map filed in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other materials which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value reserved by the United States of America, by Patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

KATHY BACON-BOWLING

James Izzolo		Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 07-3652-8 - Expires May 11, 2011				
State of Nevada }						
County of Eureka						
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by: James Izzolo	Toly	31 300				
Signature: Mithen train Printer	Λ					
Notary Public						
(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)						

EXHIBIT "A"

Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, in Block 74, of the Town of Eureka, State of Nevada, as the same appears on the official map filed in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other materials which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value reserved by the United States of America, by Patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

DOC # DV-212178

Official Record

1.	Assessor Pa	rcel Number(s)		FOR REC		
	a) 001-06	· ·		Document/In	nsi sti	cording requested By EWART TITLE OF NV
	b)			Book		Eureka County – NV
	c) _			Date of Reco	orı Mi	ke Rebaleati – Recorder
	d) _			Notes: _		e 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 orded By:FS RPTT:
2	. Type of Prop	erty				ok-0474 Page-0380
	a) 🗌 Vaca	ant Land b)	Single Fa	amily Res.	_	\ \
	c) 🗌 Con	do/Townhouse d)	2-4 Plex	(
	e) 🗌 Apa	rtment Bldg. f)	☐ Commer	cial/Industrial		
	g) 🗌 Agri	cultural h)	☐ Mobile H	lome		
	i) 🗌 Othe	er: <u></u> _				
3.	. Total Value/S	Sales Price of Property			The state of the s	\$0
	Deed in Lieu	of Foreclosure Only	(Value of Prop	perty)	1	\$0
	Transfer Ta	x Value)	
	·	erty Transfer Tax Du	e:			\$ <u>0</u>
4	. If Exemption		NDO 077 000		/ /	
		r Tax Exemption, per	The state of the s	- N		<u></u>
5	•	Reason for Exemptio st: Percentage being		e to Spouse	100 %	
The	undersigned o	leclares and acknowled	lges, under pe	nalty of perjur	y, pursua	nt to NRS 375.060 and NRS
by i	documentation i	f called upon to substar	ntiate the inform	nation provided	l herein. I	betief, and can be supported Furthermore, the disallowance
	any claimed exe e plus interest at		nation of additi	onal tax due m	ay result	in a penalty of 10% of the tax
Pur	suant to NRS 3	75.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be	e jointly and se	verally lia	ble for any additional amount
	su. Signature:	()) la	1 1	Capacity	y: Grantor
-	ngriature.	Janies Izzolo	711	- 1	Oapacit	y. Oranioi
Ç	Signature:	Att We as I	Xelev	tH /	Capacity	y Grantee
Ì	olynalure.	Kathleen Leavitt	·V\	// -	Oapacin	y Granice
	SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFORM	ΙΔΤΙΟΝ	BUVER	GRANT	EE) INFORMATION
F	Print Name:	James Izzolo	WATION	Print Name		
	Address:		Box 89.3			
	City/ST/Zip	Las Vegas NV 891	08 Fureka	City/ST/Zip	Las Veo	ick Drive P.O.BOX893 as, NV 89108 EureKa, NV893/
V.	•	ANY/PERSON REQUE	89.3	7b		w.
- "		Stewart Title of I		theastern		1009004-27
<u> </u>	Company Name:	.00			Escrow No	
	Address:	665 Campton Street				00045
	City Ely		S	tate: NV	Zip	89315